
License #FD713

GENERAL PRICE LIST
Effective: February 15, 2026

Myers Funeral Service and Crematory

248 N. E St. - Porterville, CA 93257    www.myersfuneral.com
Telephone (559) 784-5454                          Fax (559) 784-5871 

OFFICE HOURS
Monday - Friday: 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

Saturday: 10:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.
Sunday: Closed

Prior to drafting any contract for goods or services, the responsible party or the decedent’s survivor  who is 

handling the funeral arrangements is entitled to receive a copy of any preneed agreement in the possession of 

the funeral establishment that has been signed and paid for, in full or in part, by or on behalf of the decedent.

We are Closed for the following holidays (Holiday fee will be incurred): Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day, 
New Year’s, President's Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, and Veteran's Day

FOR MORE INFORMATION ON FUNERAL, CEMETERY,  CREMATION AND HYDROLYSIS 
MATTERS,  CONTACT: DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, CEMETERY AND FUNERAL 

BUREAU, 1625 NORTH MARKET BLVD., SUITE S-208, SACRAMENTO, CA 95834; 1-916-574-7870

REMEMBRANCE
Creating a Personal Tribute

SPECIAL MERCHANDISE

OTHER SERVICES

Acknowledgment Cards (box of 25) .......................................................................................................... $25 to $10

Memorial Folders (per 100) .............................................. .......................................................................................$75

(You may add a picture to any folder, as long as their is room for it, for an additional $30 per picture/100 folders)

Small Custom Memorial Folders (per 100) includes 1 photo ............................................... ............................$150
Large Custom Memorial Folders (per 100) includes 1 photo ............................................................................$200
Prayer Cards (per 100) ........................................................ .................................................................................... $75

Register Book ............................................................................................................................................. $150 to $50

Florist Expressions .......................................................................................................... See florist catalog for price

MEMORIAL VIDEO DVD
We are able to provide a DVD video to be used in a chapel service here at our facility.

	

Additional photos $3.00 each ................................................................................. Additional DVD $25 each

Please provide us with up to 50 photos and have all photos numbered on the back in the order you 
would  like them to appear in the video. Photos will be returned to you in their original form. Also 
provide 2-3 song titles, We will need the names of the songs as well as the specifict artist.  Keep in mind 
that your DVD tribute will be as long as the length of the music selected.

Casket Ranges  ........................................................................................................................................$8,395 to $550
Burial Caskets (price range) ..............................................................................................................$8,395 to $1,495
Infant & Child Caskets (price range) ...................................................................................................$1,700 to $550
Rental Casket (Used for Cremation) ....................................................................................................................$995

A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home
Alternative Containers (used in cremation) ........................................................................................$4,395 to $100
Urns ............................................................................................................................................................$2,995 to $30
Air Tray (used for Shipping   or          in   place    of   cremation    tray    for   an    oversided   cremation)          ................................................$400
Combo Pak (for Shipping Remains Without Casket )..............................................................................................$475
Disaster Pouch .........................................................................................................................................................$200
Outer Burial Containers .........................................................................................................................................$750

California Recording Fee ......................................................................................................................................$12

Fetal Death Certificates (each)...............................................................................................................................$23
Certified Copies of Death Certificate (each) ......................................................................................................$26

D.C.A. Fee ..........................................................................................................................................................$11.50
Clergy Donation (suggested minimum) ...........................................................................................................$100
Organist ................................................................................................................................................................$100
Singer .....................................................................................................................................................................$125
Bagpipes ................................................................................................................................................................$300
Packaging of Urn....................................................................................................................................................$20
Shipping of Urn .................................................................................................................... (standard U.S.P.S.rates)
Processing & filing change of disposition and/or out of state permit ..............................................................$20
Set-up fee for printing books or folders when we are not involved with service ..........................................$100
Filling over 5 cremation urns/pendants or any not handled by Myers.............................................................$25



The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only those items you desire. (However, any funeral 
arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead). If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did

 not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement describing the funeral goods and services you requested.

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
A. BASIC SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR & STAFF .....................................................................................$1,995

Our charge includes: Consultation with family or responsible party; 24 hour availability of staff and facilities to 
respond to initial requests for service; coordinating service plans with cemetery, and/or parties involved in the final 
disposition of the deceased; securing official documents and necessary registrations and sheltering of the deceased. 
In addition, this fee includes a proportionate share of our basic overhead costs. This fee for our basic services and 
overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our 
charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving remains.)

B. EMBALMING ..............................................................................................................................................................$795

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you 
select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have 
the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you pay for it, such as direct cremation or Immediate Burial.

C. OTHER PREPARATION OF THE REMAINS.............................................................................................................$400
Cosmetology, restorative art, cleansing, dressing, casketing, and other specialized care or portions thereof.

D. PREPARATION OF AUTOPSIED REMAINS ...........................................................................................................$600

E. ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR EVENING SERVICE/ROSARY/VIEWING (After 5:00 PM)..................................$500

F. ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR WEEKEND SERVICE (SATURDAY OR SUNDAY) .............................................$600

G. WITNESS CREMATION .............................................................................................................................................$300

A. ID VIEW (no charge for first time) MONDAY-FRIDAY 8AM-3PM (maximum 15 minutes) ..................................$200

B. USE OF FACILITIES/VIEWING ROOM AND STAFF FOR VIEWING OR VISITATION (1-4 HRS) ................................$400

C. USE OF CHAPEL OR RECEPTION HALL FOR VIEWING OR VISITATION (1-4 HRS) ....................................$800

D. USE OF FACILITIES AND STAFF FOR FUNERAL CEREMONY..........................................................................$750

E. USE OF EQUIPMENT AND STAFF FOR FUNERAL CEREMONY AT OTHER FACILITY..................................$750

F. USE OF FACILITIES, (OR EQUIPMENT AT OTHER FACILITY AND STAFF) FOR MEMORIAL SERVICE.....$650

G. USE OF EQUIPMENT AND STAFF FOR GRAVESIDE SERVICE..........................................................................$650

H. USE OF EQUIPMENT FOR REFRIGERATION (per day).........................................................................................$100

I.  RECEPTION HALL FOR LUNCHEONS OR SERVICE .......................................................................................     $1,200
*(If added to other professional service rendered)........................................................................................................ $600

J. DELIVERY & SET-UP OF CASKET TO RESIDENCE /FACILITY (Without use of staff for service)..........................$350
K. PROCESSING CONSULATE DOCUMENTS FOR SHIP-OUTS TO OTHER COUNTRIES .................................$975

TRANSPORTATION
A. TRANSFER OF REMAINS TO FUNERAL HOME ..................................................................................................$750

(If more than two people required - Additional per person).........................................................................................$175
(Holiday Removal Fee - Additional per person) ..........................................................................................................$100

B. USE OF THE HEARSE FOR TRANSPORTATION TO PLACE OF DISPOSITION .............................................. $550

C. ADDITIONAL MILEAGE  (ONE WAY) PER MILE OVER A FIFTEEN (15) MILE RADIUS .............................$4.50

D. TRANSPORTATION TO LAX ....................................................................................................................................$875

E. SERVICE/UTILITY VEHICLE .....................................................................................................................................$100

PROFESSIONAL SERVICE PLANS

DIRECT CREMATION ........................................................................................................................$2,075 to $2,175
Our charge for a direct cremation (without ceremony) includes the basic services of funeral director and staff, initial 
transfer of the deceased from place of death, refrigeration, cremation. If you want to arrange for a direct cremation, you 
can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or 
composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are constructed of cardboard.       

*Deceased over 250 lbs will incurr an additional oversize fee as listed below under Itemized cremation charges.
1. Direct Cremation with container provided by purchaser..........................................................$2,075
2. Direct Cremation with alternative container.............................................................................$2,175
3. Direct Cremation with minimum cloth-covered casket ............................................................$3,570

IMMEDIATE BURIAL ........................................................................................................................$2,500 to $3,695
Our charge for an immediate burial (without ceremony) includes the basic services of funeral director and 
staff, initial transfer of the deceased from place of death, transportation of the deceased to local cemetery 
(within 15 miles), and refrigeration.
1. Immediate Burial with container provided by purchaser ........................................................$2,500
2. Immediate Burial with cloth-covered casket ...........................................................................$3,995
3. Immediate Burial plus casket selected by purchaser ................................................................$2,500

FORWARDING OF HUMAN REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME ................................................$2,600

This charge includes the basic services of funeral director and staff, initial transportation of the deceased from 
place of death to our funeral home and local transportation (airline or other shipping charges not included). 
Does not include merchandise, viewing, ceremony, or embalming.

RECEIVING HUMAN REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME .....................................................$2,400

This charge includes the basic services of funeral director and staff and local transportation of the deceased 
to cemetery (within 15 miles). Does not include transfer of remains to funeral home, merchandise, viewing, 
ceremony, or graveside service.

RECEIVING CREMATED REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME ..................................................$150

ITEMIZED CREMATION CHARGES

Child (Two - Twelve Years) ..................................................................................................................................$350
Child (Six Months - Two Years)...........................................................................................................................$300
Infant ....................................................................................................................................................................$200

1) Cash, Check or Credit Card (An additional 3.2% convenience fee will be charged for credit card transactions).
2) Insurance: We accept mostl insurance policies (except group policies), from companies that will

accept an assignment to Myers Funeral.  (A processing fee of 1% of your total Funeral Goods and
services will be added to your contract for this service).

As dedicated professionals, we are committed to serving your family. Should you have a difficulty meeting 
the financial obligations, please discuss your situation, in confidence, with your funeral director. 

Sanitizing and Disinfecting embalmed or un-embalmed remains.............................................................................. $350

PAYMENT OPTIONS
It is customary for all funeral expenses to be paid in full either at the time of arrangements 
or a minimum of 2 business days before cremation or funeral services are rendered.

(Minimum fee for dispatching our drivers but not being able to obtain the deceased)..................................................$200

Adult (additional fees for oversize).......................................................................................................................$550

OVERSIZED CREMATION CHARGE

Adult 400 lbs - 600 lbs. (in addition to cremation fee, requires an air tray & cremation tray)...............................$450
Adult 601 lbs - 800 lbs. (in addition to cremation fee, requires an air tray & cremation tray)...............................$650

Adult 251 lbs - 359 lbs. (in addition to cremation fee, requires an air tray & cremation tray)..............................$300

(Additional cost of oversized cremation when added to other professional services rendered)

Adult 801 lbs and over (in addition to cremation fee, requires an air tray & cremation tray)...............................$850

(Cost of cremation when added to other professional services rendered)

FACILITIES

*(If added to other professional service rendered)........................................................................................................ $600
*(If same day viewing for Max of 2hrs and added to other professional service rendered)......................................... $400


	Text3: Unless otherwise stated, prices listed  are for use of facilities during business hours, M-F, 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM, otherwise after hour charges will apply.


